
 
 
 

College Coaches for Wellington Shootout  
 

 
 

Palm Beach Atlantic à Men’s Soccer  
• Head Coach: Brian McMahonà mac_mcmahon@pba.edu  
• Assistant Coach- Lucas Martorana  
• Assistant Coach- Guido Riffeser  
• Assistant Coach- Jack Burrows  
• Assistant Coach- Alan McCann   
• Senior Program Director- Kevin McMahon  

 
Palm Beach Atlantic à Women’s Soccer  

• Head Coach:  Chris Gnehm à chris_gnehm@pba.edu  
• Assistant Coach - Lauren Reilly  
• Assistant Coach - Lauren Clem 

 

 
FL Southern à Men’s Soccer 

• Head Coach: Ashley Holmes à aholmes@flsouthern.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Pablo Gallo Arias 
• Assistant Coach- George Matisz   
• Goalkeeper Coach- Andrew Zaleski  
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FL Southern à Women’s Soccer 

• Head Coach- Paul Lawerence à plawerence@flsouthern.edu  
• Assistant Coach- Ian Brophy à  ibrophy@flsouthern.edu 
• Assistant Coach- Jason Navas  
• Goalkeeper Coach- Andrew Zaleski  

 
 

 
 

Eckerd College à Men’s Soccer 
• Head Coach - John Fletcher à fletchjc@eckerd.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Jack Paris à jparis@eckerd.edu 
• Goalkeeper Coach - Zlatko Buzuk  

Eckerd College à Women’s Soccer 
• Head Coach- Danielle Fotopoulos à fotopodr@eckerd.edu 
•  Assistant Coach- Derrick Smith à smithdk@eckerd.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Vicky King   
• Assistant Coach - Trent Frederick à fredertj@eckerd.edu 
• Goalkeeper Coach - Casey Winn  à cjwinn@eckerd.edu 
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FL Memorial à Men’s Soccer 

• Head Coach -Daniel Radice à Daniel.Radice@fmuniv.edu 
 

FL Memorial à Women’s Soccer 
• Head Coach- Anna Maliszweski à anna.maliszewska@fmuniv.edu 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Barry University à Men’s Soccer 
• Head Coach- Steve McCarth à smccrath@barry.edu 
• Assistant Coach -Ivan Barrigaà  ibarriga@barry.edu 
•   Assistant Coach - Gonzalo Rudolf 

 
Barry University à Women’s Soccer 

• Head Coach- Tafadzwa Ziyenge à tziyenge@barry.edu 
•  Assistant Coach - Michael Donald à mdonald@barry.edu 
•  Assistant Coach - Amy Vaughan à  AVaughan@barry.edu 
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Keiser University à Men’s Soccer 
• Assistant Coach- Sam McNutt à  smcnutt@keiseruniversity.edu  
• Grad Assistant Coach - Evan Finnegan  
• Grad Assistant  Coach- Ramon Telenti 

 
Keiser University à Women’s Soccer  

• Head Coach-Mat Dunn à  mdunn@keiseruniversity.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Mark Dawsonà mdawson@keiseruniversity.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Taryn Pardoe à tpardoe@keiseruniversity.edu  
• Assistant Coach - Steve Burgess    
• Assistant Coach - Craig Mooney  

 

  
Webber International University à Men’s Soccer  

• Head Coach- Neil Cockburn à CockburnNW@webber.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Orian Burzic à BurzicO@webber.edu  
• Grad Assistant Coach - Bryan Mejia 

 
Webber International University à Women’s Soccer  

• Head Coach - Erik Casterline à CasterlineEJ@webber.edu 
• Assistant Coach - Bryce Follensbee à FollensbeeBR@webber.edu 
• Grad Assistant Coach  -Carlee Dykes   
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St. Thomas University à Women’s Soccer  

• Head Coach: Michelle Smith à msmith@stu.edu 
 
  

                  
 
Erskine College à Women’s Soccer  

• Head Coach – Robin Smith à  rsmith@erskine.edu 
 

 

                      
 
Benedictine University à Men’s Soccer  

• Assistant Coach- Mark Tun à mtun@ben.edu 
 

     
 
Keystone College à Men’s Soccer  

• Head Coach – Clint Caso à clint.caso@keystone.edu 
 


